ZCEQ5

Product data sheet

Characteristics

t switches XC Standard,
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Main

Range of product Telemecanique Limit switches XC Standard

Series name Standard format

Product or component Limit switch head
type

Device short name ZCE

Head type Rotary head

Product compatibility XCKT
XCMD
XCKP
XCKD

Associated lever ZCY18
ZCY26
ZCY59
ZCY19
ZCY25
ZCY12
ZCY15
ZCY22
ZCY54
ZCY55
ZCY17
ZCY48
ZCY69
ZCY44
ZCY45
ZCY49
ZCY46
ZCY53
ZCY91
ZCY16
ZCY39
ZCY23
ZCY81

Lifels On | Schneider
| PElectric



Associated body ZCP26
ZCMD21L08U78
ZCP29
ZCT25P16
ZCMD21M12
ZCMD21L08R12
ZCP29M12
ZCMD41L1
ZCP21
ZCMD25L1
ZCD31
ZCMD81L5
ZCD35
ZCT25G11
ZCMD25L5
ZCD27
ZCMD69C12
ZCMD37L2
ZCMD61C12
ZCD28
ZCT28N12
ZCD21
ZCMD29L5
ZCMD21L5
ZCMD37L5
ZCMD39L2
ZCP39
ZCP27
ZCD26
ZCT27N12
ZCMD29L1
ZCP35
ZCT27G11
ZCMD81L1
ZCMD37L1
ZCT21P16
ZCD29M12
ZCP31
ZCMD41L2
ZCD39
ZCMD39L5
ZCT25N12
ZCT28G11
ZCP28
ZCT27P16
ZCMD21L1
ZCT28P16
ZCD29
ZCP25
ZCMD25L2
ZCT26N12
ZCD37
ZCD21M12
ZCMD29L2
ZCP21M12
ZCP37
ZCT26P16
ZCT21N12
ZCMD29C12
ZCMD61M12
ZCT26G11
ZCMD21L2
ZCMD39L1
ZCMD21C12
ZCT21G11
ZCMD41L5
ZCD25
ZCMD81L2

Movement of operating Rotary
head

Type of operator Without operating lever spring return metal

Type of approach Lateral approach, 1 or 2 programmable direction

Complementary

Positive opening With

Net weight 0.045 kg
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Environment

Ambient air temperature for operation

Ambient air temperature for storage

-25...70 °C
-40...70 °C

Environmental characteristic

Standard environment

Packing Units

Package 1 Weight 0.042 kg
Package 1 Height 0.160 dm
Package 1 width 0.330 dm
Package 1 Length 0.300 dm

Offer Sustainability

Sustainable offer status

Green Premium product

REACh Regulation

EU RoHS Directive

e

Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope) B

Mercury free Yes

RoHS exemption information 7
Environmental Disclosure 7]
Contractual warranty

Warranty 18 months
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https://www.reach.schneider-electric.com/DistantRequestDispatcher.aspx?action=exportPdfReach&pid=879144&lang=en-us
https://www.reach.schneider-electric.com/DistantRequestDispatcher.aspx?action=export&pid=879144&lang=en-us
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