

# ZCE05

Limit switch head, Limit switches XC Standard, ZCE, without lever spring return left or right actuation





## Main

Range of product	Telemecanique Limit switches XC Standard
Series name	Standard format
Product or component type	Limit switch head
Device short name	ZCE
Head type	Rotary head
Product compatibility	XCKT XCMD XCKP XCKD
Associated lever	ZCY18 ZCY26 ZCY59 ZCY19 ZCY25 ZCY12 ZCY15 ZCY22 ZCY54 ZCY55 ZCY17 ZCY48 ZCY69 ZCY44 ZCY45 ZCY49 ZCY46 ZCY53 ZCY91 ZCY16 ZCY39 ZCY23 ZCY81

Associated body	ZCP26 ZCMD21L08U78 ZCP29 ZCT25P16 ZCMD21M12 ZCMD21L08R12 ZCP29M12 ZCMD41L1 ZCP21 ZCMD25L1 ZCD31 ZCMD81L5 ZCD35 ZCT25G11 ZCMD25L5 ZCD27 ZCMD69C12 ZCMD37L2 ZCMD61C12 ZCD28 ZCT28N12 ZCD21 ZCMD29L5 ZCMD21L5 ZCMD37L5 ZCMD39L2 ZCP39 ZCP27 ZCD26 ZCT27N12 ZCMD29L1 ZCP35 ZCT27G11 ZCMD81L1 ZCMD37L1 ZCT21P16 ZCD29M12 ZCP31 ZCMD41L2 ZCD39 ZCMD39L5 ZCT25N12 ZCT28G11 ZCP28 ZCT27P16 ZCMD21L1 ZCT28P16 ZCD29 ZCP25 ZCMD25L2 ZCT26N12 ZCD37 ZCD21M12 ZCMD29L2 ZCP21M12 ZCP37 ZCT26P16 ZCT21N12 ZCMD29C12 ZCMD61M12 ZCT26G11 ZCMD21L2 ZCMD39L1 ZCMD21C12 ZCT21G11 ZCMD41L5 ZCD25 ZCMD81L2
Movement of operating head	Rotary
Type of operator	Without operating lever spring return metal
Type of approach	Lateral approach, 1 or 2 programmable direction

### Complementary

Positive opening	With
Net weight	0.045 kg

## Environment

Ambient air temperature for operation	-25...70 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage	-40...70 °C
Environmental characteristic	Standard environment

## Packing Units

Package 1 Weight	0.042 kg
Package 1 Height	0.160 dm
Package 1 width	0.330 dm
Package 1 Length	0.300 dm

## Offer Sustainability

Sustainable offer status	Green Premium product
REACH Regulation	<a href="#">REACH Declaration</a>
EU RoHS Directive	Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope) <a href="#">EU RoHS Declaration</a>
Mercury free	Yes
RoHS exemption information	<a href="#">Yes</a>
Environmental Disclosure	<a href="#">Product Environmental Profile</a>

## Contractual warranty

Warranty	18 months
----------	-----------